
Upcoming School/Parish Events
November 20-24 - NO SCHOOL

   THANKSGIVING BREAK
November 20-21 - Teacher In-Service
November 27 - Jesu Vesperi
December 7 - 6th thru 8th grade Band 

Christmas Concert @ Public
School

December 17 - Christmas Program and Social
Held in St. John’s Church @ 1pm

December 22 - NO SCHOOL
      Teacher In-Service

December 25-January 1 - NO SCHOOL

Saint John the Baptist
Catholic School

---------------------------------------
Established 1914

---------------------------------------
Home of the Saints since 2018 School Newsletter

November 15, 2023

Phone                     715.352.3000

Address           125 N 4th Avenue
                            Edgar, WI 54426
Website     www.edgarcatholic.org

Facebook      St. John the Baptist
             Catholic Church & School
                          #SaintJohnSaints

The mission of Saint John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God’s children
and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.

School Staff Contact
Father Alan - pastor@stjohnedgar.org 
Jessica Halvorsen - principal@stjohnedgar.org 
Juan Martinez - secretary@stjohnedgar.org
Kris Riehle - kriehle@stjohnedgar.org 
Catherine Martinez - cmartinez@stjohnedgar.org 
Janelle Haupt - jhaupt@stjohnedgar.org 
Jean Lemmer - jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org 
Brenda Werner - bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
Jane Bergs - jbergs@stjohnedgar.org
Ashley Michlig - amichlig@stjohnedgar.org 
June Wozny - jwozny@stjohnedgar.org
Lois Wierzba - lwierzba@stjohendgar.org 
Baylie Neider - bneider@stjohnedgar.org 
Julie Seubert - jseubert@stjohnedgar.org 

Seroogy’s Candy Bar Sale
The end of the fundraiser is in sight! We have 
230 candy bars left to be sold. That is 5 candy 
bars per family and we are sold out!! 

Cold Weather
Wisconsin weather can change within hours 
making a warm morning quickly turn into a cold 
mid-day recess. Please make sure to send your 
child(ren) with the appropriate weather gear: 
jackets, gloves, hats, boots and warm clothes. We 
have extra gloves and hats in the office if 
forgotten. 

Edgar Football
Congratulations to the Edgar Football team! 

Goodluck at the State game on Thursday!
In order to give our staff and students the 
opportunity to cheer on the team, we will NOT 
have school on Thursday, November 16th. 
There will NOT be before care or aftercare on 
Thursday, November 16th.

Jesu Vesperi
“Jesu Vesperi” is latin and is translated to 
“Evening with Jesus“. Hosted by the Archangel 
Youth Group, we invite kids of all ages, parents 
included! You do not need to sign up, simply 
show up, have fun, and enjoy great fellowship!

http://www.edgarcatholic.org
mailto:pastor@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:principal@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:secretary@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:kriehle@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:cmartinez@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:jhaupt@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:jbergs@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:amichlig@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:jwozny@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:lwierzba@stjohendgar.org
mailto:bneider@stjohnedgar.org
mailto:jseubert@stjohnedgar.org

